Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2553EN
February 18, 2022
Description
The Broadcom® 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) LED seven-segment
displays are designed for viewing distances up to 3 meters
(10 feet). These devices use an industry-standard size
package and pinout. Both the numeric and ±1. overflow

HDSP-740x Series, HDSP-750x Series, HDSP-780x Series, HDSP-A15x Series,
HDSP-A40x Series Data Sheet 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Micro Bright Seven-Segment Displays
Part Numbering System
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Broadcom representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Refer to
the respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
Mechanical Option [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options [1, 2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
3: Color Bins 3- and 3+ only (applicable for Yellow devices only)
Z: Color Bins 2- and 3+ only (applicable for Yellow devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color [1]
1: Common Anode
2: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
4: Common Cathode
Device-Specific Configuration [1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Package [1]
A: 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Single-Digit Seven-Segment Display
5082  –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
HDSP –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
HDSP-740x Series, HDSP-750x Series, HDSP-780x Series, HDSP-A15x Series,
HDSP-A40x Series Data Sheet 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) Micro Bright Seven-Segment Displays
Broadcom AV02-2553EN
6
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd)
NOTE: All categories are established for classification of products.
Products may not be available in all categories. Please contact
your Broadcom representatives for further clarification/information.
Table 1:  Deep Red: HDSP-A15x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
M 7.07 13.00
N 10.60 19.40
O 15.90 29.20
P 23.90 43.80
Q 35.80 65.60
Table 2:  HER: HDSP-750x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
B 0.342 0.630
C 0.516 0.946
D 0.774 1.418
E 1.160 2.127
F 1.740 3.190
G 2.610 4.785
H 3.915 7.177
Table 3:  Orange: HDSP-A40x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
A 0.284 0.433
B 0.354 0.541
C 0.443 0.677
D 0.554 0.846
E 0.692 1.057
F 0.856 1.322
G 1.082 1.652
H 1.352 2.066
I 1.692 2.581
J 2.114 3.227
K 2.641 4.034
L 3.300 5.042
M 4.127 6.303
N 5.157 7.878
Table 4:  Yellow: HDSP-740x
IV Bin Category Min. Max.
B 0.229 0.387
C 0.317 0.582
D 0.476 0.872
E 0.714 1.311